Pension Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK 

COUNTY, ILLINOIS as follows: 

SECTION 1. That the Village Accountant is hereby authorized and directed to 

transfer the sum of $190,000 (One Hundred Ninety Thousand and 00/100 Dollars) from 

the General Corporate Fund to the Forest View Police Pension Fund; and  

SECTION 2: This transfer will be effective immediately upon its passage by the 

Village President and Board of Trustees and shall reflect in the Village of Forest View